EMI Non-profit limited liability company for quality control and—
innovation in building
ingineering Services Directorate, EMI Testing Laboratory in Building Industry
Address: H-2000 Szentendre, Dózsa György út 26.
E-mail: info@emi.hu
PAGES 1/3
Project number: FB-A166N-29660-2024/2 Topic number: M-3036/2007
TYPE TEST CERTIFICATE (TVB)

The holder of the TVB must report changes to EMI Testing Laboratory in Building Industry of EMI
Nonprofit LLC's Engineering Services Directorate within 30 days which way he can initiate renewal of
the TVB.
Surveillance testing of essential characteristics of the product which support the declaration of
performance are performed by EMI Nonprofit Kft. yearly based on separate mandates.
Project number: FB-A166N-29660-2024/2
Document ID: KBiA-III-3.1-20231114_TVB
[V/V Er!
Type Test Certificate
PAGES 3/3
Mandate related to surveillance testing has to be sent to ÉMI Nonprofit Kft. at least one month prior
to the date of validity on the cover of the TVB.
2. Surveillance tests
Date Project number Tested characteristics Changes
Density, Internal bond, Bending strength
05 Oct 2016 FB-A164N-09947-2016 and stifness, Swelling in thickness, -
Moisture resistance
Density, Internal bond, Bending strength
17 Nov 2017 FB-A166N-13282-2017 and stifness, Swelling in thickness, -
Moisture resistance
17 May 2019 FB-A166N-17607-2019 Bending strength and stifness, Swelling in
14 June 2019 | M1-A166N-18117-2019 thickness, Internal bond, Density
16 July 2020 | FB-A166N-20565-2020 Interna! band, Berelirgps Bagel ari -
stifness, Swelling in thickness
02 July 2021 FB-A166N-22607-2021| Density, Internal bond, Moisture resistance -
       28 July 2022 FB-A166N-24975-2022 Swelling in thickness ;
Y M1-A166N-25198-2022 Bending strength and stifness
01. Sept 2023 FB-A166N-27437-2023 Density, Internal bond -
31 Oct 2024 FB-A166N-29660-2024 Moisture resistance =
The certificate was compiled by: Checked by:
   Cx
Anna Szuromi
Ee